

Questions from Hamburg regarding records in Register Book.

-----

It is submitted Mr. Chosholm be informed as follows:-

"CALLIOPE" - The tonnages now recorded in the Register Book were taken from ~~the~~ Germanischer Lloyd Register this year.

He should ascertain from the Owners what is the correct Net Register Tonnage.

"HANSEAT" - The figure 8409 is a clerical error, and should be 8499. (This should be amended in the Register Book)

"VISTULA" - (Unclassed) - The records will be amended to 8952 and 5096 respectively. ( This should be amended in the Register Book).

"CALIFORNIA STANDARD" - The records in the Register Book are the American measurements. The figures given in Ham. Rpt. 18656 are the original German measurements.. (No amendment in R.B. required).